

City of Somerville, Massachusetts

Legislation Details

File #: 22-1510 **Version**: 1

Type: Mayor's Request Status: Approved File created: 9/2/2022 In control: City Council On agenda: 9/8/2022 Final action: 9/29/2022 Enactment date: 9/22/2022 Enactment #: 214328

Title: Requesting confirmation of the appointment of Mark Sternman to the Library Board of Trustees.

Sponsors:

Indexes: City Clerk, Library

Code sections: Appointment -

Attachments: 1. Mark Sternman - SPL Board of Trustees - Letter of Interest, 2. Mark Sternman - SPL Board of

Trustees - Resume

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|--|-----------------------------|--------|
| 9/29/2022 | 1 | City Council | Mayoral Approval | |
| 9/22/2022 | 1 | City Council | Approved | Pass |
| 9/13/2022 | 1 | Confirmation of Appointments and Personnel Matters Committee | Recommended to be approved | Pass |
| 9/8/2022 | 1 | City Council | Referred for recommendation | Pass |